TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association		102/01/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sterling Infosystems, Inc.	
Street Address:	249 West 17th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3641301	STERLING INFOSYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	2837606	"HOW WELL DO YOU KNOW THE PERSON YOU ARE ABOUT TO HIRE?"	
Registration Number:	2894405	STERLING TESTING SYSTEMS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)803-5299

 Phone:
 (312) 845-3430

 Email:
 kalwa@chapman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1948173

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0073

364130

...

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Kalwa
Signature:	/richard kalwa/
Date:	02/02/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Sterling Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Sterling Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Sterling Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Sterling Trademark Release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0074

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

(Sterling Infosystems, Inc.)

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of February 1, 2012 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association located at 1111 Fannin Street, Floor 10, Houston, Texas 77002, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Assignor"), in favor of STERLING INFOSYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation located at 249 West 17th Street, New York, NY 10011 (the "Assignee"). Capitalized terms not defined herein have their respective meanings ascribed in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of December 1, 2010 by the Assignee in favor of the Assignor, the Assignee granted to the Assignor, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of Assignee's Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on December 15, 2010 at Reel/Frame number 4433/0772; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee's Obligations have been fully paid, the Trademark Security Agreement has been terminated, and Assignor desires to release its lien and security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Assignor hereby irrevocably terminates, cancels and releases any and all liens and security interests it has in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, in the trademarks and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (including all renewals thereof), and reassigns, grants and conveys all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application;
- 2. The Assignor shall take all further actions, and provide to the Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of the Assignee. Assignor hereby consents to the recording of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

3137390.01.07.doc 1948173

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0075

3. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page immediately follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0076 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Assignor

Name: Patricia T Stone

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A

U.S. and foreign Trademark Registrations and Applications and exclusive Trademark Licenses

Owner: Sterling Infosystems, Inc.

Mark	Country	Registration / Application Status	Registration / Application No.
STERLING INFOSYSTEMS	U.S.	Registered	Reg. No. 3,641,301
"HOW WELL DO YOU KNOW THE PERSON YOU ARE ABOUT TO HIRE"	U.S.	Registered	Reg. No. 2,837,606
STERLING TESTING SYSTEMS	U.S.	Registered	Reg. No. 2,894,405

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 02/02/2012